


From: @fultonhogan.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, August 8, 2023 8:11 AM 
To: Hayley Craig <Hayley.Craig@huttcity.govt.nz>;  

@fultonhogan.com> 
Cc: Colin Lunn <Colin.Lunn@huttcity.govt.nz>; hccrequests <hccrequests@fultonhogan.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Urgent reply please - 464 Hutt Road - slot crossing 
 
Hi Hayley. 
 
The steel plate was bolted Down To make safe and the slot crossing is programmed as park of the 
foot path renewals. 
We Thought this was going to Happen when we where there last year but the scope changed due to 
Budget hopefully we will get this done this year but just waiting for confirmation. 
 
Thanks 
 
From: Hayley Craig <Hayley.Craig@huttcity.govt.nz>  
Sent: Monday, August 7, 2023 4:17 PM 
To: @fultonhogan.com>;  

@fultonhogan.com> 
Cc: Colin Lunn <Colin.Lunn@huttcity.govt.nz>; hccrequests <hccrequests@fultonhogan.com> 
Subject: Urgent reply please - 464 Hutt Road - slot crossing 
Importance: High 
 

                                              
 

Hi  
 
I have a really upset resident who put the below request through dated 9/6/2022 they have not got 
a new vehicle slot crossing and still have the stee  plates in place that apparently were not bolted 
down properly and are a real health and safety risk,  on the below request it says (site attended slot 
crossing installed) and job has been closed  Can I please have an explanation to why these notes 
have been added and job has been closed when this is not the case? Not to long ago all the 
footpaths in the area where getting replaced and a few slot crossings however this one was missed 
out can we please with urgency get this booked in to be done seeing as this resident has been 
waiting a very long time. Above are the emails that I have received last week from him.  
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From: confirmnotify <confirmnotifyhcc@huttcity.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, 4 August 2023 8:59 am
To: Hayley Craig
Subject: HCC Confirm New Enquiry - Enquiry 1016867

Enquiry Number: 1016867 
Status: Call Logged 
Follow Up Date: 11/08/2023 08:49:39 
AcƟon Officer: Hayley Craig 
Logged By: Internal Report A Problem 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
Subject: Motorcrossing Maintenance 
DescripƟon: Caller menƟoned that he had called about his motorcrossing that is in need of repairs. He had called up 
many Ɵmes and had been promised that it would be done in march next year then by the end of 2022 and sƟll 
nothing has been done yet. 

 

 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
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From: confirmnotify <confirmnotify@huttcity.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 9 June 2022 4:33 pm
To: AppsSupport
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RAP - For HCCAPPSSUPPORT - Enquiry 572080

Enquiry Number: 572080 
Status: Call Logged 
Follow Up Date: 6/10/2022 16:31:29 
AcƟon Officer: Online RFS 
Logged By: Report A Problem 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
Subject: Road ‐ Maintenance 
DescripƟon: Kia ora,   Last week, one of the two heavy 
iron ramp pads leading onto our driveway was dislodged. I have moved it back a number of Ɵmes but it won't stay in 
place. We suspect that large vehicles, such as a street cleaner, dislodge it when driving in the guƩer. When it has 
moved, it's actually quite unsafe for us to enter/exit our property, parƟcularly given how busy the road is. This is a 
major concern for us because we have two children aged under 2. Can you please either put it back in place 
permanently or replace the driveway entry with something more suitable? 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

 
 

 
 

 

 confirmnoƟfy 

, ,   

P: 04 570 6666  M:   W: www.huƩcity.govt.nz 
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From: confirmnotify <confirmnotify@huttcity.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 9 June 2022 4:45 pm
To: Hayley Craig
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Enquiry Reassigned - Enquiry 572080

Enquiry Number: 572080  
Status: Call Logged  
Follow Up Date: 6/16/2022  
AcƟon Officer: Hayley Craig  
Notes:   
Logged By: Report A Problem  
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
Subject: Request InformaƟon  
DescripƟon:   Last week, one of the two heavy 
iron ramp pads leading onto our driveway was dislodged. I have moved it back a number of Ɵmes but it won't stay in 
place. We suspect that large vehicles, such as a street cleaner, dislodge it when driving in the guƩer. When it has 
moved, it's actually quite unsafe for us to enter/exit our property, parƟcularly given how busy the road is. This is a 
major concern for us because we have two children aged under 2. Can you please either put it back in place 
permanently or replace the driveway entry with something more suitable?  
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

  
  

  
  

  

  

 confirmnoƟfy 

, ,   

P: 04 570 6666  M:   W: www.huƩcity.govt.nz 
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From: confirmnotify <confirmnotifyhcc@huttcity.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, 5 May 2023 3:14 pm
To: Colin Lunn
Subject: Overdue - Enquiry 572080

Enquiry Number: 572080 
Status: Second Contact 
Follow Up Date: 4/05/2023 15:10:21 
AcƟon Officer: Fulton Hogan Ltd 
Notes: Chris called as he has not recieved any coreespondence re the issue he has raised. Please reach out with any 
advice Logged By: Report A Problem 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
Subject: Motorcrossing Maintenance 
DescripƟon: Kia ora,   Last week, one of the two heavy 
iron ramp pads leading onto our driveway was dislodged. I have moved it back a number of Ɵmes but it won't stay in 
place. We suspect that large vehicles, such as a street cleaner, dislodge it when driving in the guƩer. When it has 
moved, it's actually quite unsafe for us to enter/exit our property, parƟcularly given how busy the road is. This is a 
major concern for us because we have two children aged under 2. Can you please either put it back in place 
permanently or replace the driveway entry with something more suitable? 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
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From: @fultonhogan.com>  
Sent: Monday, June 20, 2022 3:31 PM 
To: Colin Lunn <Colin.Lunn@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Cc: @fultonhogan.com>;  

@fultonhogan.com>; @fultonhogan.com>;  
 @fultonhogan.com>; Ieshea McDonald 

<Ieshea.McDonald@huttcity.govt.nz>; Samantha Whittam <Samantha.Whittam@huttcity.govt.nz>; 
Nigel Parkin <Nigel.Parkin@huttcity.govt.nz>; Clayton More <Clayton.More@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Fortnightly Update - RFS 
 
Good Afternoon Everyone 
  
Please find attached Fortnightly Update. 
  
Best Regards 
  

 
 | Wellington | 

Fulton Hogan Ltd | 36-38 Marine Parade, Petone, 5012 | PO Box 38208, Wellington Mail Centre, 
Lower Hutt, 5045, New Zealand  | Web www.fultonhogan.com 

 
  
 
 
------------------------------------------------------ --- --- -------- 
Fulton Hogan is a dynamic, diversified contracting company active in New Zealand, 
Australia and the Pacific Basin. Constituent divisions represent a broad range of  
products and services in the roading, quarrying and civil construction sector,  
and hold strong positions in their respective markets. http://www.fultonhogan.com  
 
Get on the Road to Succe s. For career opportunities within Fulton Hogan navigate 
to http://www.fultonhogancareers.com  
 
Fulton Hogan may col ect, use and disclose personal information about you so we can 
perform our business activities and functions and provide quality customer services. You can view 
our Privacy Statement at 
https://www fultonhogan.com/privacy-policy/  
 
MPORTANT NOTICE: This is an email from Fulton Hogan. We do not accept responsibility for any 

changes to this email or its attachments made after we have transmitted it. We do not accept 
responsibility for attachments made by others to this email.  
 
CONFIDENTIALITY: The contents of this email (including any attachments) may be privileged and 
confidential. Any unauthorised use of the contents is expressly prohibited. If you have received this 
email in error, please advise us immediately and then delete this email together with all 
attachments.  
 
VIRUSES: Fulton Hogan does not represent or warrant that files attached to this email are free from 

Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r th

e P
riv

ac
y A

ct

s 7(2)(a)

s 7(2)(a) s 7(2)(a)

s 7(2)(a) s 7(2)(a) s 7(2)(a)

s 7(2)(a)

s 7(2)(a)

s 7(2)(a)

s 7(2)(a)



From: @fultonhogan.com>  
Sent: Monday, June 20, 2022 3:31 PM 
To: Colin Lunn <Colin.Lunn@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Cc: @fultonhogan.com>;  

@fultonhogan.com>; @fultonhogan.com>; , 
@fultonhogan.com>; Ieshea McDonald 

<Ieshea.McDonald@huttcity.govt.nz>; Samantha Whittam <Samantha.Whittam@huttcity.govt.nz>; 
Nigel Parkin <Nigel.Parkin@huttcity.govt.nz>; Clayton More <Clayton.More@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Fortnightly Update - RFS 
 
Good Afternoon Everyone 
  
Please find attached Fortnightly Update. 
  
Best Regards 
  

 
 | Wellington | 

Fulton Hogan Ltd | 36-38 Marine Parade, Petone, 5012 | PO Box 38208, Wellington Mail Centre, 
Lower Hutt, 5045, New Zealand  Web www.fultonhogan.com 

 
  
 
 
------------------------------------------------------ --- --- -------- 
Fulton Hogan is a dynamic, diversified contracting company active in New Zealand, 
Australia and the Pacific Basin. Constituent divisions represent a broad range of  
products and services in the roading, quarrying and civil construction sector,  
and hold strong positions in their respective markets. http://www.fultonhogan.com  
 
Get on the Road to Succe s. For career opportunities within Fulton Hogan navigate 
to http://www.fultonhogancareers.com  
 
Fulton Hogan may col ect, use and disclose personal information about you so we can 
perform our business activities and functions and provide quality customer services. You can view 
our Privacy Statement at 
https://www fultonhogan.com/privacy-policy/  
 
MPORTANT NOTICE: This is an email from Fulton Hogan. We do not accept responsibility for any 

changes to this email or its attachments made after we have transmitted it. We do not accept 
responsibility for attachments made by others to this email.  
 
CONFIDENTIALITY: The contents of this email (including any attachments) may be privileged and 
confidential. Any unauthorised use of the contents is expressly prohibited. If you have received this 
email in error, please advise us immediately and then delete this email together with all 
attachments.  
 
VIRUSES: Fulton Hogan does not represent or warrant that files attached to this email are free from 
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Programme House# Road Fault Description
Inspections to be 

programmed Crossing repair
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From: Chelsey Brown <Chelsey.Brown@huttcity.govt.nz>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 31, 2023 11:09 AM 
To: Stephen Beckett <Stephen.Beckett@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Subject: FW: [Request ID: 102917]: Number of jobs logged via RAP 

Chelsey Brown 
Customer Experience Coordinator 

Hutt City Council, 30 Laings Road, Hutt Central, Lower Hutt, Lower Hutt 5010 
P:   M:   W: www.huttcity.govt.nz 

From: servicedesk <helpdesk@huttcity.govt.nz>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 24, 2023 2:43 PM 
To: Chelsey Brown <Chelsey.Brown@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Subject: Fw: [Request ID: 102917]: Number of jobs logged via RAP 

Hi Chelsey, 

Please find the report attached. Any issues let me know. 

Kind Regards, 
Adithya 

--- 

Title: Number of jobs logged via RAP 
Requester : Chelsey B own 
Due by time : May 30, 2023 02:11 PM 
Category : Software 
Description :  

Hey team, 

Could you please provide me with the number of jobs logged through RAP for the year 2022 
(01/01/2022 – 31/12/2022)? We are currently compiling a report on website traffic, and having this 
information will provide valuable insights into how our customers are engaging with us and to what 
extent. 

Please feel free to let me know if there is any additional information or assistance you require. 
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Thanks, 

Chelsey. 

Chelsey Brown 
Customer Experience Coordinator 

Hutt City Council, 30 Laings Road, Hutt Central, Lower Hutt, Lower Hutt 5010 
P:   M:   W: www.huttcity.govt.nz 

Click here for details 
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From: Colin Lunn  
Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2023 5:11 PM 
To: @wsp.com>; @wsp.com 
Subject: Information for performance checks - Contract 4330 street maintenance 

Hi 

Great catching up with you earlier today.  Attached are May and June claims with details of locations 
and start and finish points. 

I’ve also included the 2018 schedule of rates.  These are outdated but will provide you with guidance 
as to what each item refers to in the claims. 

All the best 

Colin 

s 7(2)(a) s 7(2)(a)

s 7(2)(a)
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Location Location Dispatch Claim Claim Claim Location Location
Dispatch ID: House No Dispatch ID: Road Status Dispatch ID Item Item Description Units Quantity Rate Amount Contract ID Dispatch ID: Start Dispatch ID: End

Presented 3522 J3 MATERIALS each
Presented 3522 J3.1 Materials each
Presented 3522 J2.3 Tipping Trucks - 4.5m3 hour

s 7(2)(h)
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Location
Dispatch ID: Feature
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From: @fultonhogan.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 11 July 2023 11:22 am
To: Colin Lunn
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RAMM Report for May & June Claims 
Attachments: Claim 59 - June 2023 - RAMM Detail Report.xlsx; Claim 58 - May 2023 RAMM Detail 

Summary.xlsx

Hi Colin 

Please find aƩached RAMM report with locaƟons. 

Thanks    

Best Regards  
– Maintenance | Fulton Hogan Ltd | Marine Parad  Petone | PO Box

38208, Wellington Mail Centre, Lower Hutt, 5045, New Zealand | Phone  | 
Web www.fultonhogan.com  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
Fulton Hogan is a dynamic, diversified contracting company act ve in New Zealand, 
Australia and the Pacific Basin. Constituent divisions represent a broad range of  
products and services in the roading, quarrying and civil construction sector,  
and hold strong positions in their respective markets. h tp://www.fultonhogan.com  

Get on the Road to Success. For career opportunities within Fulton Hogan navigate 
to http://www.fultonhogancareers.com  

Fulton Hogan may collect, use and disclose personal information about you so we can 
perform our business activities and functions and provide quality customer services. You can view our Privacy 
Statement at 
https://www.fultonhogan.com/privacy‐policy/  

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This is an email from Fulton Hogan. We do not accept responsibility for any changes to this 
email or its attachments made after we have transmitted it. We do not accept responsibility for attachments made 
by others to this email.  

CONFIDENTIALITY: The contents of this email (including any attachments) may be privileged and confidential. Any 
unauthorised use of the contents is expressly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please advise us 
imm diately and then delete this email together with all attachments.  

VIRUSES: Fulton Hogan does not represent or warrant that files attached to this email are free from computer 
viruses or other defects. Any attached files are provided, and may only be used on the basis that the user accepts all 
responsibility for any loss, damage or consequence resulting directly or indirectly from use of the attached files. The 
liability of Fulton Hogan is limited in any event to the resupply of the attached files.  

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

s 7(2)(a)

s 7(2)(a)

s 7(2)(a)
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Location Location Dispatch Claim Claim Claim Location
Dispatch ID: House No Dispatch ID: Road Status Dispatch ID Item Item Description Units Quantity Rate Amount Contract ID Dispatch ID: Start

Presented 3522 J3 MATERIALS each

Presented 3522 J3.1 Materials each

Presented 3522 J2.3 Tipping Trucks - 4.5m3 hour
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Location
Dispatch ID: Feature
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